billion, four hundred ninety-six mil-
lion). 

Fifteen years ago, October 8, 1984, the 
Federal debt stood at $1,572,268,000,000 
(One trillion, five hundred seventy-two 
billion, two hundred sixty-eight mil-
lion). 

Twenty-five years ago, October 8, 
1974, the Federal debt stood at 
$477,151,000,000 (Four hundred seventy- 
seven billion, one hundred fifty-one 
million) which reflects a debt increase 
of more than $5 trillion— 
$5,182,881,556,386.77 (Five trillion, one 
hundred eighty-two billion, eight hun-
dred eighty-one million, five hundred 
fifty-six thousand, three hundred 
eighty-six dollars and seventy-seven